
High Mill Primary 
 
 
 

Dates for your Diary 
May & June 2022 

 
When we issued our annual calendar back in September COVID restrictions were in place, times are 
different now and we can now invite parents to an increasing number of school events. We are delighted to 
be able to offer our P.7s a residential experience to Wiston Lodge however as a result the date of a few 
events have had to change. To help parents manage the busy end of term, please see below an updated 
‘Dates for your Diary.’   
 

DATE EVENT 

Thursday 26th May 
• New P.1 children and parents visiting 

• House Dodgeball – details issued via App 

Friday 27th May • Holiday 

Monday 30th May • Miss McDonald out of school 

Tuesday 31st May 

• P.7 Transition Day at Carluke High – details issued previously  

• P.6 & 7 Swimming lesson 7 

• Miss McDonald out of school 

Wednesday 1st June 
• P.7 Transition Day at Carluke High – details issued previously 

• Miss McDonald out of school 

Thursday 2nd June • Holiday 

Friday 3rd June • Holiday 

Monday 6th June 
• Health Week  

• P.6 & P.7 Online Safety and Internet Behaviours Workshop – letter issued 

Tuesday 7th June  
• New P.1 children and parents visiting 

• P.6 & 7 Swimming lesson 8 

Wednesday 8th June • Go Fresh Gang visiting  

Thursday 9th June • Gala Cup Football – details to follow 

Friday 10th June • 9:30am Sports Day at John Cumming Stadium – parents welcome! 

Monday 13th June  • All Day:  P.7 Leavers’ Treat – letter to follow 

Tuesday 14th June  
• P.7 Transition Day at St. Aidan’s High & Lesmahagow High – details to follow 

• New P.1 children and parents visiting   

Wednesday 15th June 
• P.7 Transition Day at St. Aidan’s High & Lesmahagow High – details to follow  

• P.6 & 7 Last Swimming lesson   

Friday 17th June 
• Morning:  House Quiz 

• 1:45pm:  P.7 Leavers’ Assembly – parents welcome! More details to follow 

Monday 20th June • P.7 Residential to Wiston Lodge 

Tuesday 21st June • P.7 Residential to Wiston Lodge 

Wednesday 22nd June • 9:30am:  Prize Giving & Summer Service – details to follow 

Thursday 23rd June • Community Cheer Walk – details to follow 

Friday 24th June 
• Close at 1pm – parents please join us from 12:45pm to bid our Leavers a 

Fond Farewell 

 
 



 


